
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

01.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Lucky Extends the Maturity Date of The
Convertible Debenture

11.10.2023 | ACCESS Newswire

VANCOUVER, October 11, 2023 - Lucky Minerals Inc. (TSXV:LKY)(OTC PINK:LKMNF)(FRA:LKY) "Lucky"
or the "Company") announces that, pursuant to the News Release dated September 30, 2021, it has reached
agreement with holders of the convertible debenture entered into on October 4, 2018 (the "Original
Debenture"), to extend the maturity date of the convertible debenture by a further 90 days from October 4,
2023 to January 2, 2024 (the "Second Amending Agreement"). The Original Debenture was set to mature on
October 4, 2021 and was extended to October 4, 2023 (the "First Amending Agreement").

The convertible debenture is convertible into units at C$0.10 per unit, with each unit being comprised of one
common share and one-half a common share purchase warrant. Each whole warrant is exercisable into one
common share at a price of $0.15 per common share until January 2, 2024 (amended from October 4, 2023).

All other terms of the convertible debenture remain unchanged.

The Second Amending Agreement was approved by holders of not less than 66 2/3% of the outstanding
convertible debenture.

The Second Amending Agreement is subject to TSX Venture Exchange approval.

About Lucky

Lucky is an exploration and development company targeting large-scale mineral systems in proven districts
with the potential to host world class deposits. Lucky owns a 100% interest in the Fortuna Property.

The Company's Fortuna Project is comprised of twelve contiguous, 550 km2 (55,000 Hectares, or 136,000
Acres) exploration concessions. Fortuna is located in a highly prospective, yet underexplored, gold belt in
southern Ecuador.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"François Perron"
President and Chief Executive Officer

Further information on Lucky can be found on the Company's website at www.luckyminerals.com and at
www.sedar.com, or by contacting François Perron, President and CEO, by email at
investors@luckyminerals.com or by telephone at (866) 924 6484.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Adjacent Properties and Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains forward-looking statements relating to the future operations of the Company and
other statements that are not historical facts. Forward-looking statements are often identified by terms such
as "will", "may", "should", "anticipate", "expects" and similar expressions. All statements other than

/profil/281--ACCESS-Newswire
/aktien/2242--Lucky-Minerals-Inc


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

01.05.2025 Seite 2/2

statements of historical fact, included in this release, including, without limitation, statements regarding the
future plans and objectives of the Company are forward-looking statements that involve risks and
uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results
and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Such factors include, but
are not limited to: uncertainties related to exploration and development; the ability to raise sufficient capital to
fund exploration and development; changes in economic conditions or financial markets; increases in input
costs; litigation, legislative, environmental and other judicial, regulatory, political and competitive
developments; technological or operational difficulties or inability to obtain permits encountered in connection
with exploration activities; and labor relations matters. This list is not exhaustive of the factors that may affect
the Company's forward-looking information. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ
materially from the Company's expectations also include risks detailed from time to time in the filings made
by the Company with securities regulators. The reader is cautioned that assumptions used in the preparation
of any forward-looking information may prove to be incorrect. Events or circumstances may cause actual
results to differ materially from those predicted, as a result of numerous known and unknown risks,
uncertainties, and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. The reader is
cautioned not to place undue reliance on any forward-looking information. Such information, although
considered reasonable by management at the time of preparation, may prove to be incorrect and actual
results may differ materially from those anticipated. Forward-looking statements contained in this news
release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements contained in
this news release are made as of the date of this news release and the Company will not update or revise
publicly any of the included forward-looking statements unless required by Canadian securities law.

SOURCE: Lucky Minerals Inc.

View source version on accesswire.com:
https://www.accesswire.com/791872/lucky-extends-the-maturity-date-of-the-convertible-debenture

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/454876--Lucky-Extends-the-Maturity-Date--of-The-Convertible-Debenture.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/2242--Lucky-Minerals-Inc
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/454876--Lucky-Extends-the-Maturity-Date--of-The-Convertible-Debenture.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

